

IN THE COURT OF THE 3rd A.D.J., AT HOSPET

Spl.C.No.5003/2017

C.W. 03 P.W. 01

Name : Mahesh Kumar
Father/Husband's Name : M.Raju
Age : 42 years
Occupation : F.D.A.
Residence : Hosapete.

Duly Sworn on : 10-02-2021

Examination-in-chief by: Spl.P.P.

On 22.04.2014 I was working at HUDA, Hosapete at about 11.00 a.m. I was directed by my Commissioner to go to Hosapete Lokayuktha office. By 11.30 a.m. I reached there, where C.W-2 also present. The police informed us that, they wanted to conduct an enquiry on Makaanaduku Gram Panchanyath and its officials as they have received complaint about misappropriating Government funds. They requested me and C.W-2 to act as Panchas. There A-1 alongwith bill collector were also present, they have brought some work bills, votures, registers, receipt books and some file. Witness identifies A-1. Police verified those documents, prepared list and draw Panchanama as per Ex.P-1, Ex.P-1(a) is my signature. Ex.P-1(b) is signature of C.W-2. Again on 21.07.2016 I had been to Lokayuktha police on the direction of Commissioner. On that day P.D.O. and J.E. were present. Police took specimen signature of P.D.O. and handwriting of J.E. in my presence. Police draw Panchanama as per Ex.P-2, Ex.P-2(a) is my signature, Ex.P-2(b) is signature of C.W-2 and Ex.P-2(c) is signature of J.E. Now I see specimen signature and

Hand writing, it is marked as per Ex.P-3 (Page No.18 to 24). Again on 01.08.2016 I had been to Lokayuktha police on the direction of Commissioner. On that day Ex-Panchayath Presidents were present. Police took their specimen signatures in my presence. Police draw Panchanama as per Ex.P-4, Ex.P-4(a) is my signature, Ex.P-4(b) is signature of C.W-2. Now I see specimen signature, it is marked as per Ex.P-5 (Page No.25 to 36).

Cross-examination by Sri.L.C.M., advocate for accused

Cross examination is deferred at the request of Defence Counsel.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R O & E A

3rd A.D.J., HOSPET