

**IN THE COURT OF THE 3<sup>rd</sup> A.D.J., AT HOSAPETE**

**Spl.C.No.5003/2017**

P.W. 04 C.W. 15

Name : Anjinappa  
Father's Name : Hanumanthappa  
Age : 56 years  
Occupation : Teacher  
Residence : Kanahosahalli.

Duly Sworn on : 21-07-2023.

**Examination-in-chief by: learned Spl.P.P.**

I know Accused Nos.1 to 3.

I am working as Assistant Teacher at Government Higher Primary School, Chikkajogihalli.

On 05.02.2014 at about 11.35 a.m. when I was in the Government Higher Primary School, Chikkajogihalli, at that time Lokayuktha Police alongwith Panchas and Forest Official/S.Devadas; and Accused No.1 alongwith Bill Collector U.M.Prakash came to our School and enquired me with regard to plantation of trees in the school vicinity, taken place in the year 2011-12; I have shown the same; but some of the planted trees were destroyed due to scarcity of water.

I have given the Statement before the Lokayuktha Police.

**Cross-examination by Sri.G.V.P. Adv for Accused Nos.1 to 6:-**

Forest Officials have not prepared any Statement or Report for having planted trees in the vicinity of our School; and have obtained my Signatures.

Re-examination - **Nil** -.

**(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)**

**R O I & A C**

**(ABDUL-RAHIMAN .A. NANDGADI)**  
III Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Ballari (sitting at Hosapete)